COUNCIL OF HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION:ODISHA:BHUBANESWAR
FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2014-15(W.E.F. 01.08.2014.

FEE FEE PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
CODE
01 | MARKSHEET ( URGENT) PER CERTIFICATE RS.150/-
02 MARKSHEET (NORMAL) PER CERTIFICATE Rs.100/-
03 | PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE (URGENT) | PER CERTIFICATE RS, 150/-
04 | PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE (NORMAL) | PER CERTIFICATE RS.100/-
05 | COMPUTERISED MARKSHEET (CMS) | PER CERTIFICATE RS.100/-
06 | MIGRATION CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.120/-
07 | DUPLICATE REGISTRATION PER STUDENT RS.51/-
SLIP/CARD
08 | STUDENT (COLLEGE TO COLLEGE) PER STUDENT RS.100/-
TRANSFER
09 | EQUIVALENT CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.500/-
10 CERTIFICATE FOR DATE OF PER CERTIFICATE RS.100/-
PUBLICATION OF RESULT/
PERCENTAGE OF MARKS
11 | VERIFICATION OF CERTIFICATES & PER STUDENT RS.100/-
MARK SHEETS
12 | PHOTOCOPY OF TABULATION PER PAGE RS.10/-"
REGISTER
13 | COMPUTERISEED COPY OF PER PAGE RS.50/-
TABULATION REGISTER
14 | PRESERVED ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.300/-
(POC) (1° YEAR ONLY)
(Rs.100/- FOR EACH
SUBSEQUENT YEAR
SUBJECT TO
MAXIMUM
Rs.1000/-)
15 | DUPLICATE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.1000/-
(DOC)
16 | COST OF ACT & REGULATION PER BOOK RS.25/-
17 | TEACHERS REGISTRATION FEES PER TEACHER RS.200/-
18 | COST OF APPLICATION FORM FOR PER FORM RS.250/-
GRANT OF AFFILIATION
19 | FEES FOR GRANT OF FURTHER PER SUB JECT RS.200/-

AFFILIATION




20 FEES FOR GRANT OF PERMANENT PER STREAM RS.10,000/-
AFFILIATION

21 FEES FOR GRANT OF PERMANENT PER SUBJECT RS.4000/
AFFILIATION ( maximum

RS.10,000/-)

22 FEES FOR GRANT OF RENEWAL OF PER SUBJECT RS.2500/-
AFFILIATION

23 FINE ( FOR FRESH/ FURTHER/ RS.500/-
RENEWAL OF AFFILIATION AFTER
DUE DATE)

24 INSPECTION FOR AFFILIATION PER INSPECTION RS.2000/-

25 FEE FOR FRESH AFFILIATION PER SUBJECT RS.250/-

26 SPORTS ENTRY FEES PER EVENT RS.50/-

27 i. RETURN OF MATRICULATES PER STUDENT RS.360/- ( BSE

,0disha) RS.380/-(

ii. RETURN OF MATRICULATES FEES PER STUDENT Other Boards)

28 SYLLABUS preparation fee ( ARTS ) RS.5/-

29 SYLLABUS preparation fee RS.5/-
(COMMERCE)

30 SYLLABUS preparation fee ( SCIENCE ) RS.5/-

31 SYLLABUS preparation fee RS.5/-
(VOCATIONAL )

32 FORM FILL- UP (EXAM. & ALLIED) FEES | PER STUDENT RS.520/-

33 FINE FOR LATE FORM FILL- UP (FIRST PER STUDENT RS.50/-
PHASE)

34 FINE FOR LATE FORM FILL- UP (LAST PER STUDENT RS.350/-
PHASE)

35 PRACTICAL FEES PER PRACTICAL RS.20/-

36 ADDITIONAL CENTRE CHARGE PER STUDENT RS.50/-

37 FEE FOR CENTRE CHANGE PER STUDENT RS.500/-

38 VOCATIONAL FORM FILL- UP (EXAM. PER STUDENT RS.520/-
& ALLIED) FEES

39 INSTANT FORM FILL- UP (EXAM. & PER STUDENT RS.520/-
ALLIED) FEES

40 RE-ADDITION OF MARKS PER PAPER RS.100/-

41 XEROX COPY OF ANSWER SCRIPT PER PAPER RS.200/-
(INCLUDING RE-ADDITION)

42 FEE FOR R.T.I APPLICATION PER APPLICATION RS.10/-

43 ENERGY CHARGES BY BANK

44 ROYALITY FROM TEXT BOOK BUREAU




45 REGN./RENEWAL FEES OF PRINTERS/ | PER FIRM RS.500/-
SUPPLIERS/TRANSPORTERS, ETC.

46 COST OF TENDER PAPER

47 EMD (EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT)

48 FEE FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.60/-
ISSUED THROUGH COLLEGE

49 FEE FOR MIGRATION CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.100/-
(ISSUED THROUGH COLLEGE)

50 COST OF RESULT BOOKLET PER BOOKLET

51 COST OF APPLICATION FORM PER STUDENT RS.100/-
(DISTANCE EDUCATION)

52 ADMISSION FEES UNDER DISTANCE | PER STUDENT RS.2651/-
EDUCATION

53 RE-ADMISSION FEES PER STUDENT RS.2000/-
(DISTANCE EDUCATION)

54 FINE FOR LATE RE/ADMISSION UNDER | PER STUDENT RS.100/-
DISTANCE EDUCATION

55 DISTANCE EDUCATION FORM FILL- UP | PER STUDENT RS.520/-
(EXAM. & ALLIED) FEES

56 PRACTICAL FEES (DISTANCE PER PRACTICAL RS.20/-
EDUCATION)

57 FEE FOR ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE PER CERTIFICATE RS.60/-
(DISTANCE EDUCATION )

58 COURSE LEAVING CERTIFICATE (CLC) | PER CERTIFICATE RS.100/-
UNDER DISTANCE EDUCATION

59 REFUND OF ADVANCES BY OTHER
THAN COUNCIL STAFFS

60 REFUND OF ADVANCES BY COUNCIL

STAFFS

99

MISCELLANEOUS




